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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561  Fax: 6844-8805   Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com



VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT 



Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
79 Robinson Road #09-01
Singapore 068897

Our File No: CS/AIS22009597/AVY3Q2

Date: 08/11/2022

REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: Lee Teck Soon Eric Policy No: SP2002159546-01
Date of Loss: 23/09/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 202222007006SL

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SNE818R
Make & Model: BMW 740LI, 3.0 (A) Engine No: 23329419B58B30A
Reg. Date: 01/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2015) Chassis No: WBA7E22090G522977
Colour: White Odometer: 105375 km
Engine Capacity: 2998 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: S$158,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 245/35 R21 Rear Tyre Size: 245/35 R21
Front Left Side: Pirelli  6 mm Rear Left Side: Pirelli  6 mm
Front Right Side: Pirelli  6 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli  6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
﻿

COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 25,032.60 4,559.50 20,473.10 81.79
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00  
Labour 1,050.00 480.00 570.00 54.29
Paintwork Labour 800.00 500.00 300.00 37.50
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00  

   
Calculated Gross Total
(S$) 26,882.60 5,539.50 21,343.10 79.39

- Excess (S$) 0.00 800.00 -800.00  
   

(S$) 26,882.60 4,739.50 22,143.10 82.37
+
GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,881.79 331.77 1,550.02 82.37

   
Nett Amount (S$) 28,764.39 5,071.27 23,693.12 82.37

   

INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 29/09/2022 Present Location: Success United Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected: 30/09/2022 Inspected At:
Success United Pte Ltd (HQ)
2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 #01-33, Kaki Bukit AutoHub
Singapore 417921

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING   Manager: VERON CHEN
 

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS
Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 08 Nov 2022)
Parts: 143 BMW 740LI 3.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)  
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SNE818R)
Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *Front Bonnet Repair 3,500.00 F *- F
2 1 *Front Bumper Assy Deformed 2,100.00 F *2,100.00 F
3 1 *Front Bumper Inner Base Frame Not Necessary 320.00 F *- F
4 2 *Front Bumper Side Holder (LH/RH) Not Necessary 180.00 F *- F
5 2 *Front Bumper Bracket (LH/RH) Not Necessary 130.00 F *- F
6 1 *Front Bumper Inner Sponge Deformed 110.00 F *110.00 F
7 1 *Front Bumper No.Plate Garnish Deformed 90.00 F *90.00 F
8 1 *Front PDC Sensor (Packing Distance Sensor) Not Necessary 395.00 F *- F
9 1 *Front Bumper Lower Air Grille (Center) Cracked 150.00 F *150.00 F
10 1 *Front Bumper Inner Lower Bracket Not Necessary 450.00 F *- F
11 2 *Front Grille Assy (LH/RH) Cracked 460.00 F *460.00 F
12 1 *Front Bumper Reinforcement Not Necessary 850.00 F *- F
13 2 *Front Headlamp Assy (LH/RH) Not Necessary 11,940.00 F *- F
14 2 *Front Headlamp Bracket (LH/RH) Not Necessary 156.00 F *- F
15 1 *Front Grille Inner Motor Not Necessary 220.00 F *- F
16 1 *Front Grille Inner Vent Not Necessary 430.00 F *- F
17 1 *Front Bumper Clips Necessary 30.00 FS *30.00 FS
18 1 *Front No.Plate with Frame Repeated 45.00 FS *- FS
Supplementary #1
19 1 *BUTTERFLY COATING   588.00 FS *588.00 FS
Supplementary #2
20 1 *FRONT NO. PLATE WITH FRAME (AMENDED PRICE) Cracked 130.00 FS *130.00 FS
Supplementary #3
21 1 *Front Upper Air Flaps Cracked 420.00 F *420.00 F
22 1 *Front Lower Air Flaps Cracked 135.00 F *135.00 F
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Sub Total (S$) 22,829.00 4,213.00
+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$) 2,203.60 346.50

 
Total Parts (S$) 25,032.60 4,559.50
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Paintwork Labour
1 To putty & respray painting on bonnet, bumper, support panel New 800.00 500.00
Labour Items
2 To remove, repair & replaced damaged body parts, realign bodywork,

&where consistent to the accident
New 900.00 450.00

3 To remove, rearrange electrical wirings, check lightings New 150.00 30.00
 

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 1,850.00 980.00
 

< END OF ESTIMATES >


